GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM

WATER BOND 2014

PROP 1 Final Funding Recommendations - Round 2 Integrated Regional Water
>~~~ Management (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation

Funding Area: Mountain Counties
Cycle 2 Award: $4,729,029
IRWM Region: Cosumnes, American, Bear, Yuba (CABY) Applicant: South Yuba River Citizens League
DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds
Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration South Yuba River Citizens League N/A $177,582 $177,582
Memorial Park Magenta Drain Restoration Project City of Grass Valley Water Quality $319,848 $319,848
Loney Meadow Long Term Analysis: Quantifying South Yuba River Citizens League Water Supply $22,500 $22,500
Impacts of Restoration on Hydrology (Surface)
Haskell Peak Meadows Restoration South Yuba River Citizens League Y;/j:;rcset;pply $267,315 $267,315
Access to' Euel Reduction Resources for DAC Sierra Fund Water Quality $358,986 $358,986
Communities
Totals: $626,301 S0 $519,930 $1,146,231
Total Final Award $1,146,231

IRWM Region: Madera

Applicant: Madera County Public Works

DAC Implementation Funds

General Implementation Funds

April 2023

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration Madera County N/A $50,000 $50,000
MD-58 Sierra Highlands Water Treatment Project Water Supply $544,783 $544,783
Madera County (groundwater)
Totals: $544,783 S0 $50,000 $594,783
Total Final Award $594,783
Page 1 of 3



GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM

WATER BOND 2014

PROP 1 Final Funding Recommendations - Round 2 Integrated Regional Water
>~~~ Management (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation

IRWM Region: North Sacramento Valley

Applicant: Butte County Department of Water and Resource Conservation District

DAC Implementation Funds

General Implementation Funds

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration E:::)euf:eugzmsDeerE)/Zi;[g:\eB?s?:i:;/ater and N/A $50,000 $50,000
Ef;jr;'c?eek Forest Health and Watershed Protection | g\ «ounty Fire Safe Council Water Supply $296,232 $296,232
L:?ke.Mac.jrone Replacement of the Potable Water Lake Madrone Water District Wa.ter.S.uppIy $800,000 $800,000
Distribution System Reliability
*This award is conditional based upon complete resolution of project eligibility issues prior to agreement Totals: $1,096,232 $0 $50,000 $1,146,232
execution with DWR. Total Final Award $1,146,232*

IRWM Region: Southern Sierra Applicant: Sierra Resource Conservation District
DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration Sierra Resource Conservation District N/A $65,667 $65,667
ngr::sliiec/f;:?fn?tnaltzz :;@gizflﬁiz:zh;ts for Sierra Resource Conservation District,

¥ g y CSU-East Bay, Lawrence Livermore Water Quality $130,000 $130,000
development of a Decision Support Tool (DST) for .
) . National Laboratory
implementation
A decision-support tool for mapping climate change Water Subol
and wildfire effects on Southern Sierra Nevada University of California, Merced A PPy $275,000 $275,000

. . Reliability
streamflow and sediment yield
Post-Fire Headwaters Restoration -- Big Dry Creek and . . _— .
Jose Creek Watersheds of the upper San Joaquin River Sierra Resource Conservation District Water Quality $500,000 $500,000
Alder Sprmgs. Community Water System Sierra Resource Conservation District Water Supply $125,000 $125,000
Interconnection and Enhancement (groundwater)

Totals: S0 S0 $1,095,667 $1,095,667
Total Final Award $1,095,667
Page 2 of 3

April 2023



PROP 1 Final Funding Recommendations - Round 2 Integrated Regional Water
>~~~ Management (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation

GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM

WATER BOND 2014

IRWM Region: Tuolumne-Stanislaus Applicant: Tuolumne Stanislaus Integrated Regional Water Management Authority
DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds
Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
- . Tuolumne Stanislaus Integrated Regional
Grant Administration Water Management Authority N/A $29,000 $29,000
Amador Tuolumne Community Action .
Water Conservation 263,000 263,000
ATCAA Low-Income Household Water Conservation Agency (ATCAA) > >
Totals: $263,000 1] $29,000 $292,000
Total Final Award $292,000
IRWM Region: Yuba County Applicant: Camptonville Community Services District
DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds
Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration ) ) ) o N/A SO SO
Camptonville Community Services District
Chlorine Contact Tank Replacement and Treatment . . . o Wa.ter'S'uppIy $454,116 $142,263 $311,853
Plant Upgrades Camptonville Community Services District | Reliability
Totals: $454,116 $142,263 S0 $311,853
Total Final Award $454,116
Page 3 of 3

April 2023



